NOTICE OF THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS

Lodgers' Tax Marketing Applications

On behalf of the City of Las Vegas governing body, the City of Las Vegas is accepting applications for special events for the calendar year 2025 to be funded by Lodgers' Tax. Events may be single or multiple day or recurring events during the year that promote tourism and overnight stays in the City of Las Vegas. Annually recurring events are encouraged. Application forms may be obtained online at

https://www.lasvegasnm.gov/ files/ugd/435956_5c1ba0da53444d829bb3fb0b951e8886.pdf or at City Hall, 1700 N. Grand Ave, Las Vegas, NM 87701. The applications can be submitted to szunker@lasvegasnm.gov or mailed / delivered to Community Development, 1700 N. Grand Avenue, Las Vegas, NM 87701. The deadline for the applications to be submitted is February 14, 2025 BY 4:30 P.M. NO EXCEPTIONS.

CITY OF LAS VEGAS

/s/ Casandra Fresquez
City Clerk

Notice:

Available on City Website: www.lasvegasnm.gov

Email: Las Vegas Optic, KFUN-KLVF Radio and KBQL-KMDS-KMDZ- KNMX- Radio for PSA